

Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas, Barasat, Kolkata-700124 Phone-033-25523129, e-mail: cmohn24pgs@gmail.com

Memo.No. CMOH-N24Pgs/NHM-Tender/CL&HK-4651

Date: 29/10/2020

NOTICE

This is for information of all concerned that Financial Bid in regard to the e-tender for Cleaning and House Keeping Services at various Govt. Hospitals under North 24 Parganas District, issued vide NIT No. CMOH(NPG)/2020/CL&HK/1702, dated.10-06-2020 has been successfully opened. After successful evaluation of the financial bids of all the technically qualified bidders, it has been observed that every successful bidder has quoted 1.010% in excess in their respective BOQ.

Now, under the circumstances and as decided by the Tender Committee (TC) and Tender Inviting Authority (TIA) the process of '**DRAW OF LOTS**' will be conducted to determine the L1, L2 & L3 bidders in the Office of the CMOH, North 24 Parganas, Banamalipur, Barasat, Kolkata-700124 on **30-10-2020** by **12** noon.

Date: 29/10/2020

Chief Medical Officer of Health

Memo.No. CMOH-N24Pgs/NHM-Tender/CL&HK-4651/1(8)

Forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Director of Health Services, Govt. of West Bengal.
- 2. The Dy.CMOH-I,II,III,DMCHO,DTO,Nuhm Nodal North 24 Parganas.
- 3. The Accounts Officer, O/o the CMOH, North 24 Parganas
- 4. The Admin. Officer, CMOH office, N24Pgs.
- 5. The DIO, North 24 Parganas with the request to upload this notice in the official website of North 24 Parganas district.
- 6. The IT Co-ordinator, IT Cell, Swasthya Bhawan, Kol, with the request to upload this notice in the official website Swasthya Bhawan.
- 7. The Proprietor, Sms Security Services, Sahara Security Services, Noble Security Services, Command Security Service , Asian Security and Allied Service.
- 8. Office copy

Chief Medical Officer of Health . North 24-Parganas

1